DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Fuel Adjustment Clause Cases Before the Commission as of March 02, 2025

2024-00147 RECEIVED: 08/02/24 FILED: 08/02/24 FINAL: REOPENED: SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE CODE

Fuel Adjustment Clause

UTILITIES:

Louisville Gas and Electric Company

INDEX OF EVENTS:

11/26/24 Andrea M. Fackler Louisville Gas and Electric Company Louisville Gas and Electric Company Request

to Submit for Decision Based on the Record

Order Entered: 1. LG&E's August 26, 2024 petition for confidential treatment is granted. 2. The

designated material granted confidential treatment by this Order shall not be placed in the public record

or made available for public inspection for five years or until further order of

this Commission. 3. Use of the designated material granted confidential treatment by this Order in any Commission proceeding shall comply with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 13(9). 4. If the designated material granted confidential treatment by this Order becomes publicly available or no longer qualifies for confidential treatment, LG&E shall inform the Commission and file with the Commission an unredacted copy of the designated material. 5. If a nonparty to this proceeding requests to inspect the material granted confidential treatment by this Order and the period during which the material has been granted confidential treatment has not expired, LG&E shall have 30 days from receipt of written notice of the request to demonstrate that the material still falls within the exclusions from disclosure requirements established in KRS 61.878. If LG&E is unable to make such demonstration, the requested material shall be made available for inspection. Otherwise, the Commission shall deny the request for

inspection.

08/26/24 Andrea M. Fackler Louisville Gas and Electric Company Louisville Gas and Electric Company's

Responses to the Commission Staff's First Request for Information

08/06/24 Andrea M. Fackler Louisville Gas and Electric Company Written Statement in Response to Ordering

Paragraph 7 in the Commission's August 2, 2024 Order

08/02/24 Order Entered: 1. The procedural schedule set forth in Appendix A to this Order shall be followed. 2.

LG&E, pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, shall file its responses to Commission Staff's First Request for Information, attached to this Order as Appendix B, on or before August 26, 2024. 3. LG&E shall respond to all requests for information propounded by Commission Staff, whether identified on the procedural schedule or otherwise, as provided in those requests. 4. All documents that LG&E filed with the Commission during the period under review pursuant to 807 KAR 5:056, Section 2(1)–(4), are incorporated by reference into the record of this proceeding. 5. Any party filing a paper with the Commission shall file an electronic copy in accordance with the electronic filing procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8. Electronic documents shall be in portable document format (PDF), shall be

searchable, and shall be appropriately bookmarked.

Total Number of Cases: 1